## City of St. Helens

### **Recognized News Media Representative Application**

Pursuant to the City of St. Helens' Executive Session News Media Attendance Policy, those claiming to be representatives of the news media are requested to complete this form. Please provide the requested information below, complete and sign the certification section, and submit the completed form to the City Recorder in advance by: (1) personal delivery to the City Recorder; (2) sending the completed form via e-mail to <u>CR@sthelensoregon.gov</u>; or (3) delivering a completed copy to City Hall located at 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, OR 97051.

**NOTE**: If the City is unable to verify this information prior to the start of an executive session, your attendance at the executive session may be denied or the executive session may be postponed.

Kaelyn Cassidy

**Print Name** 

Columbia County Spotlight Name of News Media Organization Represented

#### **CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATION:**

I, Kaelyn Cassidy , certify the following to be true and accurate:

I represent the following:

- A daily newspaper, non-daily, or small-market newspaper/publication, or publication that is released as a digital or multiplatform product.
- ☑ A newspaper or publication that the City uses for publication of public notices and meets the requirements of ORS 193.020.
- ☑ A news media organization that is organized and operated to regularly and continuously publish, broadcast, transmit via the internet, or otherwise disseminate news to the public, and that regularly reports on activities of the City or matters of the nature under consideration by the City Council.

The news media organization that I represent is committed to complying with the requirement that confidential executive session information be undisclosed.

I have provided the following credentials sufficient to allow the City to determine that I am a representative of the above identified news media organization: (select all that apply)

- A press badge or identification issued by the news media organization, plus proof of my identity;
- A copy of a recently published news article showing my name as a member of the news gathering staff of the news media organization, plus proof of my identity;
- □ A letter on letterhead from an editor of the news media organization that states that I am covering the meeting for the news media organization, plus proof of my identity; or

□ The following evidence sufficient to show that I am a representative of the above identified news media organization:

As a representative of the news media, I agree to comply with ORS 192.660(4).

Kaslyn Cassidy12/04/24SignatureDate Signed

# **PRESS** Columbia County



& Associated Publications

KAELYN CASSIDY West Zone Assistant Editor

This press pass certifies that the person shown is an official representative of the editorial department of CMG Oregon.

AUTHORIZED BY NIKKI DEBUSE, CMG OREGON REGIONAL PUBLISHER CONTACT: 971-762-1168

Issue Date: Nov. 2024



# CMG OREGON

Your Oregon News Portland Tribune **Beaverton Valley Times Business Tribune Central Oregonian** Columbia County Spotlight Estacada News **Forest Grove News-Times** Gresham Outlook Herald-Pioneer Hillsboro News-Times Lake Oswego Review **Madras** Pioneer Milwaukie Review The Newberg Graphic **Oregon City News** Sandy Post Sellwood Bee **Tigard-Tualatin Times** West Linn Tidings Wilsonville Spokesman Woodburn Independent

Kaelyn Cassidy Reporter for the Columbia County Spotlight 12-04-2024

To whom it may concern,

For the purpose of verifying my identity as a member of the news media working for the Columbia County Spotlight, which publishes news in a weekly print format as well as daily digital content, I have compiled a list of my recent work.

Please contact me if you have any further questions.

Best,

Kaelyn Cassidy kcassidy@pamplinmedia.com 971-368-2307

## **Recent works**

New principal takes the reins at St. Helens High School - Dec. 3, 2024

Disappointment, anger continues as parents call for change at St. Helens High School – Dec. 3, 2024

Share & Care fundraiser up and running to benefit Scappoose families - Nov. 27, 2024

Christmas Ships parades to set sail for 70th year - Nov. 27, 2024

St. Helens High principal pleads not guilty to all 6 charges in school sex abuse case - Nov. 27, 2024

St. Helens High principal jailed on mistreatment, misconduct charges in school sex abuse case – Nov. 27, 2024

New St. Helens superintendent lays out path for district to move forward, takes no questions – Nov. 26, 2024

Former head of Vancouver Public Schools named acting superintendent in St. Helens – Nov. 25, 2024

Look out! Columbia County Sheriff warns of arrest warrant scam - Nov. 25, 2024

New education data shows progress in Scappoose, helps identify St. Helens schools in need of support – Nov. 22, 2024

St. Helens school board plans for an acting superintendent amid ongoing investigations, new abuse accusations – Nov. 21, 2024

Police investigating St. Helens Middle School teacher on alleged 'physical contact' involving students – Nov. 21, 2024

'The community has lost faith': St. Helens school board places Superintendent Stockwell on paid administrative leave – Nov. 15, 2024